ro-solutions.com
Instruction
APP W HC pump instruction
APP W HC 21-43
Instruction
APP W HC pumps
APP W HC 15 - 30
hpp.danfoss.com

please contact Danfoss High Pressure Pumps.
Possible extension see next page.
Accessories Type Code no.
3” inlet hose kit - 2m (79”) 3” Victaulic 180Z0144
2½” outlet  high pressure hose 120 bar
2 ½” Victaulic 1 m
Style 77DX1) 180Z1009
2½” outlet  high pressure hose 120 bar
2 ½” Victaulic 1.78 m
Style 77DX1) 180Z1008
3” inlet connector M60 - 3” Victaulic
180B3208
Non-return valve (outlet) Super Duplex M60 - 2 ½” Victaulic
Style 77DX1) 180H0055
Description APP W HC 15 - 30
E Parallel key,
DIN 6885
mm 12 × 8 × 70
in 0.47 × 0.31 × 2.76
F Bleeding G ¼”, Hexagon AF = 6 mm
I Inlet port M60 x 1.5; depth 24 mm
O Outlet port M60 x 1.5; depth 24 mm
Mounting flange ISO 3019-2 180B4TW 1) The installation instuction for Style 77DX is located in the Victaulic document
I-100 Field Installation Handbook (htpp://static.victaulic.com)
Instruction | APP W HC 15 - 30 pumps
7AN283148361728en-000402 | 10.2019
1.  Flush inlet line before connecting the
pump, to remove possible impurities from
pipes, hoses etc.
2.  Connect pump inlet to inlet line and flush
the pump for 5 min. by means of the
internal flushing valve, to remove possible
impurities from pipes, hoses etc.
3.  Loosen top bleeding plug “C” (see item 3.5)
using an allen key (only plugs with internal
hexagan sockets). Retighten the plug, when
water APP W HC appears from the bleeding
plug.
4.  Make sure that the direction of rotation of
the electric motor corresponds to the direc-
tion of rotation of the pump (see label on
pump).
5. Now the pump is ready for start-up.
WARNING
Make sure that the direction of rotation of the
electric motor corresponds to the direction of
rotation of the pump (see label on pump).
Otherwise the pump will be damaged if a
check valve is placed between pump and feed
pump.
4. Initial start-up
O
I
Internal
flushing
valve
5. Operation 5.1 Temperature
Fluid temperature:
Min. +2°C to max. +50°C